20
La gamme V est conçue pour les installations de pompage et
surpression. Ces vases réduisent le nombre de démarrages
de la pompe et allongent sa durée de vie.
Vases à vessie interchangeable à usage alimentaire.
Verticaux et horizontaux
Conçus pour la distribution d’eau potable ils sont conforment
à la norme 97/23/CE
La vessie de qualité alimentaire isole l’eau de toute partie
métalique
V series
The V series is the tank for the classic setups;such as pump
and booster settings, potable water,irrigation and sprinkler
assembling.
The proper using of the tank save the power of the pump.
The replaceable membrane fixed between the upper side
and the flange avoids scratches and assures the maximum
long lasting life.
The vertical and horizontal range can offer galvanized or
stainless steel flanges in according with the normative
97/23/EC.
CE marked according to Directive PED 97/23/EC
21
Code Article Reference
Capacité - Capacity
(litre)
Dimensions - Dimensions Raccord
Water connection
(male)
Pression maxi
Pressure
(bar)H H1 A
11H0000807 VVEF 8 8 342 199 3/4 10
11H0001204 VVEF 12 12 316 270 3/4 10
11000024F9 VVEF25 SP 25 355 362 1” 8
11000024F7 VVEF25 25 411 270 1” 10
1100003501 VVEF35 35 420 380 1” 10
1100005049 VVEF50 50 790 180 380 1” 10
1100006068 VVEF60 60 880 170 380 1” 10
1100008038 VVEF80 80 850 153 450 1” 10
1100010069 VVEF100 100 930 153 450 1” 10
11000100AB VVEF100R 100 950 153 450 1” 10
1100020069 VVEF200 200 1285 210 550 1 1/2” 10
1100030065 VVEF300 300 1415 188 630 1 1/2” 10
1100050062 VVEF500 500 1610 188 750 1 1/2” 10
1100075069/75/71 VVEF750 750 2125 150 750 1 1/2” 8 CE /10 CE /10 Extra EU
1100100074/69/71 VVEF1000 1000 2150 120 850 1 1/2” 6 CE / 8 CE /10 Extra EU
VASES VERTICAUX AVEC PIEDS - VERTICAL VESSELS WITH FEET
VVEF 100R-200-1000 litres
A
V
E
C
 R
A
C
C
O
R
D
S
U
P
E
R
IE
U
R
S
A
N
S
 R
A
C
C
O
R
D
S
U
P
E
R
IE
U
R
Capacités supérieures 1000 litres sur demande. - Capacities above 1000 litres on request.
Code
Article
Reference
Capacité - Capacity
(litre)
Dimensions - Dimensions Raccord
Water connection
(male)
Pression maxi
Pressure
(bar)H L
11000024F8 VHEF25 25 290 411 1” 10
1100005050 VHEF50 50 410 610 1” 10
1100006070 VHEF60 60 410 690 1” 10
1100008039 VHEF80 80 480 690 1” 10
1100010070 VHEF100 100 480 780 1” 10
1100010092 VHEF100R 100 480 780 1/2” 10
1100020070 VHEF200 200 580 1075 1 1/2” 10
1100030066 VHEF300 300 660 1230 1 1/2” 10
A
V
E
C
R
A
C
C
O
R
D
M
A
N
O
S
A
N
S
 R
A
C
C
O
R
D
M
A
N
O
VVEF25 SP-35
VHEF 100R-300 litresVHEF 25 -VHEF 100 litres
VVEF 8-12-25 litres
VVEF 100 litres
VASES HORIZONTAUX AVEC PLATINE SUPPORT DE POMPE
HORIZONTAL VESSELS WITH BRACKET FOR PUMPS
T°min/max: -10/+99°C - Pression max: 10 bar